Exhibit B

BUILD-OUT PROJECT DATA / CODE INFO. : MOINO/EERNANDEZ

ARCHITECTS, Inc.

A. ZONING CLASSIFICATION: CB COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

32"]0%" pamn ! Architecture
B. SPACE DESCRIPTION: Urban Planning

Interior Design
Space Planning

BUILD-OUT FOR PROPOSED CIGAR BAR LOUNGE
15552 SW 15th Street,

EXISTING 2 HR. FIRE RATED ADJACENT '#'r C. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS: Weston, Florida 33326
PARTITION. COMMERCIA Phone: (954) 536 8235
GC. TO MAINTAIN 8AME RATING @ 5U|$ER L - FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2211, 6tH EDITION, EXISTING BUILDING Phone: (954) 554 0708
| THE END OF REMODELING WORK. = - FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION, EFFECTIVE DEC. 3, 2017 W/ INCLUDES: Florida Registration #AA-C001918
EXIST. NFPA 121, 22015 EDITION —
VERTICAL NFPA |, 2015 EDITION ¢ LATEST STATE STATUTES EDITION Qfgggfg A. MOINO
SHAFT - NFPA 121 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2215 EDITION Florida Registration #AR-11733

- FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2211. 6TH EDITION
- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 20212
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[ T FBC 2011, EXISTING, SECTION 505 ¢ CHAPTER 9

\u S E. CLASS OF REHABILITATION OF WORK:
N WOMEN'S. 4@ PER NFPA 12, CHAPTER 43
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G. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

A -PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017, 6TH EDITION: SECTION 3231

SMALL BUILDING ¢ TENANT SPACE

"A BUILDING OR TENANT SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD
LESS THAN 50 PERSONS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS A GROUP B OCCUPANCY"

-PER FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH EDITION

PARTITION. \ ags ags ags ' EXIoT, SECTION 331831 MERCANTILE
GC. TO MAINTAIN SAME RATING @ . FE Fﬁ CATCH 3318313 CLASS C MERCANTILE
THE END OF REMODELING WORK. ] |
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| H. OCCUPANT LOAD PER TABLE 1004.2, FBC. 202I1. ©TH EDITION:

TOTAL AREA OF BUILD-OUT REMODELING - 1642 Q. FT.
é CIGAR / BAR LOUNGE
(388 SF) | PERSON/ 15 NET SF - -ncn -nmmmmmmnn- 26 PERSONS (PATRON'S AREA)
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(190 SF) | PERSON/ 200 GROSS SF-----=====--- | PERSONS (BAR) /ACTUAL (2) PERSONS
| OUTDOOR PATIO AREA----==-nnnmemmmmnnemno |0 PERSON MAXIMUM
TOTAL 38 PERSONS (@))
@ . PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS: | CC
SUITE A n /A s NOTES: " —
N RELOCATED. . PER FBC 2017, PLUMBING SECTION 4104 U PN
ADJACET\IIT SERVICE j Y HC. PARKING uiﬂ?s?uggTN 6& NTS / BARS IDE DRINKING WATER IN A CONTAINER FREE OF — D
G RE RESTAURA / BARS PROVIDE DR G WATER CONTAINER FR
COMMERCIAL | COUNTER | IR SPACE CHARGE, DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL BE NOTE REQUIRED e
SUITE B ClGAR @ AREA
LOUNGE Q I TOTAL OCCUPANCY: 2& PERSONS, REFER TO LETTER "H" ABOVE - O
FOC ™ PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS: FIXTURE PER TABLE 4031 FBC 2011, 6TH EDITION 2 E
NOSERJEDDTgRBE Q Lo \) OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS / MERCANTILE
R RED ON o > WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES O O
PREMISES O I cr FIXTURE REQUIRED MALES | o | Y
@ o U FIXTURE PROVIDED MALES ! o ! O
7 327 FIXTURE REQUIRED FEMALES | 0 |
) z X 1 FIXTURE PROVIDED FEMALES | 2 | D: ol
] wJ DRINKING FOUNTAN REQUIRED 0 D)
O } DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROVIDED o Y
' | . SERVICE SINK REQUIRED ! O /A
@ : O ( @ D L TN, T LANTERS SERVICE SINK PROVIDED | < I <
DRILL HOLE BETWEEN ™
N O 70 RUN AN IRRIGATION HOSE J. PARKING (D O —
NN \ D (TYPICAL OF 8) PER CORAL GABLES ZONING CODE FOR COMMERCIAL DISTRICT, — ) |— ™
Sl @ i NO OFF STREET PARKING 1& REQUIRED P =R
O K. MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION: O v
| PROPOSED (AS PER FBC 2011 TABLE 8035) N &5 .
= OUTDOOR / O %)
@ lon PATIO A NON-$PRINKLERED EXITS ACCESS OTHER SPACES O O u
B Y |_—NEW (AREA 315 8F) . PROP. CONC. Z Z m
_ 36"WDE DOOR I PAVERS TO MaTCH _BUSINESS / MERCANTLE | A | B | c | O < <«
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L. TRAVEL DISTANCE BY OCCUPANCT: |l O O Z
(- - A . (AS PER NFPA 10, NON-SPRINKLERED) = O é
\_ eer | L BUSINESS / MERCANTILE TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT SHALL NOT EXCEED ( 200 FT/B0 FT) . < (=0
(2) 36" WDE BUSINESS / MERCANTILE COMMON PATH DISTANCE SHALL NOT TO EXCEED (15 FT) 8 ( | ) QO
o
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the United States and/or Foreign governments.

addition these documents are an instrument of
service for the designated project and may not be

These documents are issued for the purpose as
designated and may not be utilized for any other
purpose. Any unauthorized use of these documents
ARCHITECTS, INC. and Marcelo A. Moino AIA
individually from any and all liabilities resulting
from damages arising out of the unauthorized use
of the documentation for the noted project. In
utilized for any other project. The documentation
herein contained is copyrighted under the laws of

releases and will hold harmless MOINO FERNANDEZ
COPYRIGHT MOINO FERNANDEZ ARCHITECTS INC.

WALL LEGEND ¢ SYMBOLS:
3:3]_ AN TENANT'S 8PACE AREA _ (642 8GFT
T e mione e GROUND FL. LIFE SAFETY ot LIFE SAFETY NOTES
— — 710 MoV
EXEEN'ZEP AR‘]FEIl‘:T)I ONG / WALLS SCALE: 1/14" = '-@" N " [ REVIEW ¢ APPROVAL BY THE AHJ SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE APPLICANT OF THE RESPONSIBILITYOF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE PER NFPA 1141 Dat
NOTE ate
TO REMAIN -NO EIRE ALARM S8YSTEM ON PREMISES., 2. ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OFTHE FINAL FIRE INSPECTION,
-NO F 8Y$8 ON 9. ..
T NEwe'BLOCK UALL e 3. ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS ¢ EMERGENCY LIGHTS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF THE FINAL FIRE INSPECTION. Commission
T NEW GTYPSUM BOARD PARTITION TRAVEL DiSTANCE 4, E?EFCZENCZNUGHTAS ¢ EXIT SIGNS MUST BE WORKING ON EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP AT THE TIME OF THE INSPECTION WITH THE January 2018
W/ 3 5/8" METAL STUDS, 58'-4" ELECTRICAL PANEL LABELED. Commission
ﬁJz/ g/AalﬁG:Y;slﬁM %%ARD ol 5 ALL DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE SINGLE ACTION RELEASE AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL, OR SPECIAL Revisions
o EACH BIDE - KNOWLEDGE TO OPEN FROM THE EGRESS SIDE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 01125, AND NFPA 10112153, 7N ARCH REVIEW BOARD
TTTOTX. EXISTING 2 HR. FIRE . ' ' ©. DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO BE READILY OPENED FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WHENEVER THE BUILDING 18 OCCUPIED. LOCKS, IF PROVIDED, 27282018
. . SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF KEY, TOOL, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT FOR OPERATION FROM THE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
RATED PARTITION FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOTES - LL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF KE L, SPECIAL KNOULEDGE, OR EFFORT FOR OFER ROM THE INSIDE OF THE BUILD N BLDG DEPART. COMTENTS
@ DENOTES EXISTING DOORS ) 25 ?X lDIS;éRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH MINIMUM RATING 1. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF ANY EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED FOR INDIVIDUAL OCCUPANCIES BY CHAPTER 8 THRU 30 (NFPA) BUT IN NO 5292018
: - CASE SHALL SUCH WIDTH BE LESS THAN 36"
(1)  DENOTES NEW DOORS - FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" AFF TO /3\ NEW OUTDOOR PATIO
% LIFE SAFETY LEGEND TOP OF HANDLE. 8. ALL DOORS ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAYVE "U" TYPE PULLS ¢ COMPLY WITH FAC. 41339, /20208
DENOTES EQUIPMENT g -TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE 3. DOOR ASSEMBLIES IN FIRE RATED BARRIER SHALL BE OF THE APPROPRIATE FIRE RATING FOR LOCATION 1218232 FFPC.
Z TRAVEL DISTANCE/COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL % LESS THAN 15' PER CODE
—|I| DENOTES PARTITION TYPE g - EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE CURRENTLY DATED ¢ 10. PROVIDE SELF CLOSERS ON ALL RATED DOORS IN ACCORD UITH 12182321
g -HR. FIRE RATED WALL TAGGED BY A LICENSED FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY. "
E| DENOTES FIRE EXTINGUISHER % - ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED l. FLOOR SURFACES ON BOTH SIDES OF DOOR SHALL HAVE NO LESS THAN ' CHANGE IN ELEVATION I21-1213 FFPC. Sheet
LOCATION % HARDUWIRE EXIT LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACK-UP % BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF THE
% FINAL FIRE INSPECTION 2. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE HAVE AN ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD AND LEVEL SURFACES AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR EXTERIOR EXTENDING A
DENOTES FIRE ALARM PULL STATION % : MINIMUM OF 1'-@" PAST THE DOOR JAMB TO A MINIMUM OF 4'-@" EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING PERIMETER
O | EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACK-UP P &
o I3. FLAME SPREAD NOTE= ALL INTERIOR FINISHES INCLUDING WALLS, PARTITIONS CEILINGS AND OTHER EXPOSED INTERIOR SURFACES, COMPRISING
Z "= DENOTES EXISTING BOTH PLASTER, WOOD OR OTHER INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL AND ANY SURFACING MATERIAL SUCH AS PAINT OR WALL PAPER APPLIED THERECF —
DENOTES FIRE ALARM STROBE é SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF CLASS "A"
a LOCATION / 3 of 10




